UNOFFICIAL COPY

lllinois Anti-Predatory

Lending Database
Program

Certfcateof Gompliance L

Doc#: 0915504232 Fee: $62.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/04/2009 02:00 PM Pg: 1 of 14

Report Mortgage i aud
800-532-8785

The property identified as: PIN: 06-24-414-060-0000

Address:

Street: 113 HAZELNUT DR

Street line 2:

City: STREAMWOQCD State: IL ZIP Code: 60107

Lenderr  COLDWELL BANKER MORTGAGE

Borrower: Marsha Solari

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $151,000.00

Pursuant to 765 ILCS 77/70 et seq., this Certificate authorizes the Cook County Recorder of
mortgage secured by this property and, if applicable, a simultaneously dated HELOC.

Certificate number: 84C43CC5-456F-48FE-9308-7832A3D4887E Execution date: 05/27/2008

Deeus to record a residential

AR CCHDITION




o) BT &30 2616 Ad L

2@-’? 2

2tz L4277

At v

0915504232 Page: 2 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return To:

Coldwell Banker Mortgage
9700 Bissonnet Street ,
Suite #1500, HOUSTON, TX
77036

Prepared By:
Maria Montano, Coldwell
Banker Mortgage

1 Mortgage Way Mount
Laurel, N.J 08054

State of 1llinois MORTGAGE

FHA Case No. I

[137—4938580—734 ’

MIN 100020071116470746

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Insturrent”) is given on May 27, 2009
The Mortgagor is Marsha Solari, AN U#MGMRRIED WOMAN

("Borrower"). This Security Instrument is given to Morgage ElcCtronic-Registration Svetems, Inc. ("MERS™,
(solely as nominee for Lender, as hereinafier defined. and Lender's sucelssors and assighs), 48 mortgages, M1
organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an address ans *clephone number of PO}, Bov
Flint, MI 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS.Coldwe. . Banker Mortgage

{"Lender" iy organized and existing under the laws of Del a , and
has an address of 1 Mortgage Way Mount Laurel . 0B054
. Borrower owes Lender the jiriac pal sum of
One Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand Two Hur-.:.d Sixty-Five Dollars and Zero Cents
Doltars (1).S. $148,265.00 ).
This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the sam. Jale as this Security Instrument ("Note"), whi-t o= ides
for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlic:, di-> and payable on June 1st, 2039
This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repaymer -f the debt evidenced by the Note, vith i -
all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note: (h) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advancyd
under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (¢} the performance of Borrower's

FHA D i Unetgme wine cf tn ray,
Wolters Kluwear Finnpeia' ©omin,.

VMPEAN{LY e s v gp
Pane 1 200 ‘M;//’,}/‘(J/S-

BOX 333-CT




0915504232 Page: 3 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hercby
mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the
successors and assigns of MERS, the following described property located in COOK

County, Ilinois:

Parcel 1D Number:
which has the address of 113 FAZELNUT DRIVE [Street]
STREAMWOOD [City], Illinois 60107 [Zip Code| ("Property Address™);
TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easernents,
appurtenances and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be
covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."
Borrower understands and agrees that MERS hblds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower n this
Security Instrument; but, if necessary to comply/viih law or custom, MERS, (as nominee for Lender and Lender's
successors and assigns), has the right: to exercise any #ia!l of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right
to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender including, but not timited to, releasing or
canceling this Security Instrument.
BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfuliy seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to

mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Pro, »’unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record.
Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to +  pert; against all claims and dernands, subject to any
encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines un. - venants fornational use and non-uniform covenants
with limited vartations by jurisdiction to constitute a unif; . < urity instument covering real property.

Barrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS.

1. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Ch :roe Borrower shall pay when due the principa! 7 and
mterest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late ch - due under the Note.

2. Monthly Payment of Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Borrower shall include i cach nwe
payment, together with the principal and interest as set “rth in the Note and any late charges, a'sum for (a) taxes and
special assessments levied or to be levied against the roperty, (b) leasehold payments.or/ground rents on the
Property, and (c) premiums for insurance required und+ paragraph 4. In any year i which the i ender must pay a
mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development ("Secretary”)/ /e in any year in

which such premium would have been required if Le: . iill held the Security Instrument, each morinly payment
shall also include either: (i) a sum for the annual morty nsurance premium to be paid by Lender o the Secretary,
or (it} a monthly charge instead of a mortgage insuranc. - -ajum if this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary,
in a reasonable amount to be determined by the Secre:. Except for the monthly charge by the Secretary, these
items are called "Escrow ltems” and the sums paidto | - are called "Escrow Funds. "

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold amount 1or Escrow Items in an aggregate amount not te exceed the
maximum amount that may be required for Borrower - . row account under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures
Act of 1974, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 ef seg. and implementing regulations, 24 CFR Part 3500, ax thev moy be
amended from time to time ("RESPA"), except that ‘hic cushion or reserve permitted by RESPA {or upintneted
disbursements or disbursements before the Rorrower' s pavments are available in the aceonnt mar et he o

amounts due for the marteare insurance premivm.

VMPEANILY naae =1 Page 2 of § o




0915504232 Page: 4 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

It the amounts held by Lender for Escrow Items exceed the amounts permitted to be held by RESPA, Lender
shall account to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender at any
time are not sufficient to pay the Kscrow ltems when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and require Borrower to
make up the shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security lastrument.  If
Borrower tenders to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower's account shall be credited with the balance
rematning for all installment items (a), (b), and (c) and any mortgage insurance premjum installment that Lender has
not become obligated to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower.
Immediately prior to a foreclosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower's account shall be
credited with.any balance remaining for all instaliments for items (a), (b), and (c).

3. Appiication of Payments, All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First, to the mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the
Secretary insteac.e{ e monthly mortgage insurance premium;

Second, to any.taves, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other harurd
insurance premiums, as-reqairad;

Third, to interest due ancier the Note;

Fourth, to amortizatics 'of the principal of the Note; and

Fifth, to late charges due urider the Note.

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazard Yscurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether
now i existence or subsequently erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which
Lender requires insurance. This insuranc¢ shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender
requires. Borrower shall also insure all improveinsits on the Property, whether now in existence or subsequently
erected, against loss by floods to the extent requited by the Secretary. All insurance shall be carried with companies
approved by Lender. The insurance policies and any rénewals shall be held by Lender and shall include loss payable
clauses in favor of] and in a form acceptable to, Lender:

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender immeédizie notice by mail. Lender may mihe proot oise
made promptly by Borrower. Each insurance compai, “onceriied i hereby authorized and directed to make AN
for such loss directly to Lender, instead of to Borrower .- .} 10 Leider Jointly. All or any part of the insurance
proceeds may be applied by Lender, at its option, either -1 10 the-ziduction of the indebtedness under the Note and
this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amoun "nd in the oider in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment
of principal, or (b) to the restoration or repair of th. =d Property. 447y, application of the proceeds to the
principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of - mthly payments winch arz referred to in paragraph 2, or
change the amount of such payments. Any excess insu: proceeds over an amourt required to pay all outstanding
indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrumer.. ' be paid to the entity legeliy entitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrumen: .- other transfer of title to the Piopearty that extinguihes
the indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrowe: - nd to insurance policies in.frigo shall pass to the
purchaser,

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protuection of the Property; Borrower's 1400 Apphicaciu,,
Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residendetih
days after the execution of this Security Instrument (or wilis sixty days of a later sale or transfer of the Property)
and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one vear after the date of
occupancy, unless Lender determines that requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating
circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's .+l Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating
circumstances, Borrower shall not commit waste or de damage or substantiatly change the Property or allow the
Property to deteriorate, reasonable wear and tear ex:. .od. Lender may mspect the Property if the Property is vacant
or abandoned or the Toan ix in Aefandt Tender may ke reasonable action to profect and preserve such vacant or

,.‘m/fﬂg )

VMP®-4N(IL) (0205 o Page T 0f 9




0915504232 Page: 5 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

abandoned Property. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the loan application process, wave
materially false or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material
information) in comnection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited to, representations
concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this Security Instrument is on a
leasehold, Bortower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. [f Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the
leasehold and fee title shall not be merged unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

6. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with
any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are
hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains unpaid
under the Note and this Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness
under the Mote and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order provided in
paragraph 3, and-then to prepayment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or
postpone the dug dite of the monthly payments, which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such
payments. Any exzess proceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this
Security Instrument shiil be paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

7. Charges to Berrorcer and Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property. Borrower shall pay all
governmental or municipal chiarges, fines and impositions that are not included in paragraph 2. Borrower shal’ A
these obligations on time directly-w the entity which is owed the payment. If failure to pay would adversely aft-
Lender's interest in the Properiy; upon Lender's request Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender rc.
evidencing these paymeits,

If Borrower fails to make these payments or the payments required by paragraph 2, or fails to perform any other
covenants and agreements contained in this Sscurity Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly
affect Lender's rights in the Property (such as.»/proceeding in bankruptcy, for condemnation or to enforce laws or
regulations), then Lender may do and pay whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's
rights in the Property, including payment of taxes, hazard - :rance and other items mentioned in paragraph 2.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this p~~ <iph shall become an additional debt of Borrower and be

secured by this Security Instrument. These amour: .- brar inferest from the date of disbursement, at the Note
rate, and at the option of Lender, shall be immediatci, ! - and payzble.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien whic- wiofty over this Security Instrument unless Borrower:
(a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligatic «d by-ue lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b)
contests in good faith the lien by, or defends again..  ..cement of the lizp in, legal proceedings which in the

Lender's opinion operate to prevent the enforcement i the lien; or (c) sceures from the holder of the lien an
agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lici: * this Security Instrumani 3¢ Lender determines that any part
of the Property 1s subject to a lien which may att.:x priotity over this Securil—ipstrument, Lender mayv rive
Borrower a notice identitying the lien. Borrower shall «atisfy the lien or take one or More of the actions sat © -tk
above within [0 days of the giving of notice.
8. Fecs. Lender may collect fees and charges aut- - _J by the Secretary.
9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt.
(a) Default. Lender may, except as limited I regulations issued by th © ~~retary, in the Case of payment

defaults, require immediate payment in full oi ~ sums secured by this ©.. ity Instrument 15
(i) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in f:!" any monthly payment required by this Security Instrament
prior to or on the due date of the next mar i+ payment, or
(i1} Borrower defaults by failing, for 2 =+ of thirty days, to perform any other obligations contained

in this Security Instrument.
(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender sk . if permitted by applicable law (including Section 341(d)
of the Gam-St. Germain Depository Institutio:. Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. F7015-3(dy) and with the orior
approval of the Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums sccured by s Soecuring oo temeng
if:

VMP ®-AN{IL) m205: 0y g duty -




0915504232 Page: 6 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{i) Alt or part of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning alt or part of the Property, is sold

or otherwise transferred (other than by devise or descent), and

(11) The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the

purchaser or grantee does so occupy the Property but his or her credit has not been approved in

accordance with the requirements of the Secretary.
(¢) No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in full, but
Lender does not require such payments, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to subsequent events,
(d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will limit
Lender's rights, in the case of payment defaults, to require immediate payment in full and foreclose if not
paid~This Security Instrument does not authorize acceleration or foreclosure if not permitted by regulations
of the/sceretary.
(¢) Morfzage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instrument and the Note are not determined
to be erigibic, for insurance under the National Housing Act within 60 days from the date hereof. Lender
may. at its-orden, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. A
written statement 0T any authorized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent to 60 days from the date hereof,
declining to insuie this Security Instrument and the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of «uch
ineligibility. Notwithstanding the foregoing, this option may not be exercised by Lender when the
unavailability of insurance’1ssolely due to Lender's failure to remit a mortgage insurance premium to the
Secretary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has.a. right to be reinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full
because of Borrower's failure to pay an ataedrt.due under the Note or this Security Instrument. This right applies
even afier foreclosure proceedings are institued, 710 reinstate the Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a
lump sum all amounts required to bring Berrower s aceaunt current including, to the extent they are obligations of
Borrower under this Security Instrument, foreclosure (hsts and reasonable and customary attorneys' fees and expenses
properly assoctated with the foreclosure proceeding, !'~n rlinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and
the obligations that it secures shall remain in effect Lznder had not required immediate payment in full,
However, Lender is not required to permit reinsta:. .at if: 41> Lender has accepted reinstatement after the
commencement of foreclosure proceedings within two vears immediately preceding the commencement of a current
foreclosure proceeding, (i) reimstatement will preclude foreclosure op~aifferent grounds in the future, v (i)
reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Security Instrument,

11, Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lenttrr Not a Waiver. Dytension of the time of pavimen
modification of amortization: of the sums secured by thi- Sccurity Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in

mterest of Borrower shall not operate to release the li.. wity of the original Borrcwer-or Borrower's successor in
mterest. Lerder shall not be required to commence p . !ings against any successor ir. interest or refuse to extend
time for payment or otherwise modify amortization o} ' ms secured by this Security In<trument by reason of any
demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's ~..  .sors in interest. Any forbearance byv'Leader in exercising
any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclud ~ercise of any right or remedy,

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and  +eral Liability; Co-Signers, The covenants-arid agreements
of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the su. ~ssors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject 1o the
provisions of paragraph 9(b). Borrower's covenants an.| agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who
co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instruen it wilv to
mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of (his Sceurite T naor 1o
is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (¢} agrees thet or by
other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or in:ke any accommodations with regard to the terms of this
Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

MPT AN e o

Pane 50! 9




0915504232 Page: 7 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

13. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or
by mailing it by first class mail unless apphcable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to
the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be
given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any address Lender designates by notice to Borrower.
Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been giver to Borrower or Lender when
given as provided in this paragraph.

14. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law and the law of
the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument
or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shali not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or
the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security
Instrumentaarnidche Note are declared to be severable.

15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security
Instrument.

16. Hazardous/substances, Borower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage. or release
of any Hazardous Substanes on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything
affecting the Property that i5 in. violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to
the preserice, use, or storage on.the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally
recognized to be appropriate to ncrmab esidential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lenderwritten notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action
by any governmental or regulatory ageicy or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or
Environmental Law of which Borrower has actial knowledge. 1f Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental
or regulatory authority, that any removal or other reinediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is
necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessa'y remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law,

As used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardous Substances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardens
substances by Environmental Law and the following s1bstances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or .
petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile sslvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldelydy,
and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 16, "Envirénimental Law” means federal laws and laws of the
jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safeiy or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Le:." + firther covenant (ind zgree as follows:
17. Assignment of Rents, Borrower unconditionali . vigns and transfacs-¢o Lender all the rents and revenues

of the Property. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender's to collect the r2nti-and revenues and hereby directs
cach tenant of the Property to pay the rents to Lender under's agents. Howsrersprior to Lender's notice to
Borrower of Borrower's breach of any covenant or agre . in the Security Instrumen:, ‘Borrower shall coilect and
receive all rents and revenues of the Property as truster  the benefit of Lender and Borrewer, - ~signment of
rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an assig; for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (a) a1 .its received by Borrower shall be hzid by Borrower as
trustee for benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; (0 Tir % ' "1 be
entitled to collect and receive all of the rents of the Property; and (c) each tenant of the Property shali piy .7 oty

due and unpaid to Lender or Lender's agent on Lo ' s written demand to the tenant,

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment o the rents and has not and will not perform any act thot wo
prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this - ~aaraph 17.

Lender shalt not be required to enter upon, tal.. -~ntrol of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice
of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judi: !« appointed receiver may do so at any time there is a breach.
Any application of rents shail not cure or waive an | fault or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This
assignment of rents of the Property chatl teemsinate when the debt secured by the Security Instrument is paid in full,

SE

VMP B ANILY rnzasy01 Page 6 of §




0915504232 Page: 8 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, Lender may
forcclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be cntitled to collect all expenses
incurred in pursning the remedices provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable
attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

H the Lender's interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary requires
immediate payment in full under Paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale
provided in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act™) (12 U.S.C. 3751 er seq.) by requesting
a foreclosure commissioner designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as
provided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise
available to a Lender under this Paragraph 18 or applicable law.

19, Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security
Instrument without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

20. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

21, Riders to this Security Zustrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together
with this Security Instrument, the”cavenants of each such rider shalt be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreemerits of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security
Instrument, [Check applicable box(es)]. -

Condominium Rider (/] Growing Equity Rider [ Other [specify]
[x! Planned Unit Development Rider [ Craduated Payment Rider

VMPSBLN{LY o - Degeof 9




0915504232 Page: 9 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Security Instrument and in

any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it. \ "y
1 4 [}
s 4"' ST f-/ 7 g ) >
\_/// /a ; g-(//Y(-é’\ ) G [{ ’/ (Seal)

Witnesses:

! .
Marsha Solari -Borrower
A (Seal)
-Borrower
_ 4 {Seal) - (Seal)
-HOTTOW'&I‘ -Borrower
L{5eal) o (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower
_ (Seal) £ (Seal)
-BLH'I’(Y“"(‘F -Boarrower

VIMP®&4N{IL) in30g .0 Pean d of 8




0915504232 Page: 10 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COOK County ss:

I, Mui@\% . t \_/U/ “Ta Notary Public in and for said county and state do hereby certify

that Marsha Solari

, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s)
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged fhat he/she/they
signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses a oses therein set
forth, ;

Given und<r my hand and official seal, this 27th day of May, 200

My Commission L/pirzs: lf) .2 |D

Notary Public

VMP®-4N(IL) (p308).01 Page 8 of §




0915504232 Page: 11 of 14

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER.NUMBER: 1410 BT8303676 UA

STREET ADDRESS: 113 HAZELNUT DRIVE

CITY: STREAMWOOD COUNTY: CCOK
TAX NUMBER: 06-24-414-060-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THAT PART QF LOT 12 IN BLOCK 20 IN STREAMWOOD GREENT UNIT 3B, BEING A
SUBDIVISION.OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SEC 24 TOWNSHIP
41 NORTH 9 EAST. OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
ACCORDING TO TLE. PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 3, 1987, AS DOCUMENT 87486450
DESCRIBED AS FOLL.OVS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 12; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 0l
MINUTES 43 SECONDS WiST ALONG THE WEST LINE QF SAID LOT 12, A DISTANCE OF 45.18
FEET; THENCE SOQUTH 8% D=GREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 140.59
FEET TC A POINT ON THE EAST LINE QF LOT 12; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 435 MINUTES
50 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID FAST LOT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 44.80 FEET T{O THE
SOQUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 12; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 17 SECONDS
WEST ALONG THE SQUTH LINE OF SALl 10T 12, A DISTANCE OF 139.92 FEET TC THE POINT
OF BEGINNING, (EXCEPT THAT PART THLRIOF DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS; BEGINNING AT THE
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 12; THEWCC NORTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 43 SECONDS
WEST ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 12 A\DISTANCE OF 62.51 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
00 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST, A.DIETANCE OF 45.01 FEET TO A POINT ON
THE S50UTH LINE OF SAID LOT 12; THENCE SQUIH-#3 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 17 SECONDS
WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, A DISTANCE QF 62,42 FEET TO THE POINT CF BEGINNING)
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS

LEGALL LH3 05/27/09




0915504232 Page: 12 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan #: 7111647074

PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER

FHA Case No.
137-4938580-734

THIS PZANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER is made this 27th day of
May, 2009 , and is incorporated inta and shall be deemed to amend and
supplement the Yorigage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed ("Security Instrument”) of the
same date given by the undersigned ("Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note {"Note") to
Coldwell Banker Mortgage

{"Lender") of the same date 2:id covering the Property described in the Security Instrument
and located at; 113 HAZELNUI DPIVE STREAMWOOD, IL 60107

[Ploperty Address]
The Property Address is a part of alplained unit development ("PUD") known as

SOUTHGATE JMBNORS
[Name of Plannzd Unic Derelopment]
PUD COVENANTS. In addition to the co .ants-and agreements made in the Security
Instrument, Borrower and Lender further coviant and.2giee as follows:

A. So long as the Owners Association - equivalent enitity holding tit" .. .ommon
q £ g

areas and facilities), acting as tr:.- e for the homeowners, rr .ns, with a
generally accepted insurance cz . "master" or "blankel - nsuring the
Property located in the PUD, Ying all improvements .1 existing or
hereafter erected on the mortgag. - . wimises, and such policy siactory to
Lender and provides insurance ¢ .-zrage in the amounts, fo erious, and

against the hazards Lender requi -3, including fire and other hazards ineluded
within the term "extended covera.ie." and loss by flood, to the extent rejuired
by the Secretary, then: (i) Lende: ' aives the provision in Paragraph 2 ~f this
Security Instrument for the montt., payment to Lender of one-twelfth of the

FHA PUD Rider VMP589U (0806)

VMP® Pag ,] .
Waoltars Mling sy Tneprict T 0 0 2gn Initié‘tsﬁe,;

Original




0915504232 Page: 13 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

yearly premium instaliments for hazard insurance on the Property, and (i)
Borrower's obligation under Paragraph 4 of this Security Instrument to maintain
hazard insurance coverage on the Property is deemed satisfied to the extent
that the required coverage is provided by the Owners Association policy.
Borrower shall give Lender prompt notice of any lapse in required hazard
itsurance coverage and of any loss occurring from a hazard. In the event of a
dierhution of hazard insurance proceeds in lieu of restoration or repair
feilew ing a loss to the Property or to common areas and facilities of the PUD,
any procceds payable 1o Borrower are hereby assigned and shall be paid to
Lender fo( epplication to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, with
any excess paid.ta the entity legally entitled thereto.

B. Borrower promises te-pay all dues and assessments imposed pursuant to the
legal instruments creating and governing the PUD.

C. If Borrower does not pay (Pl'D/dues and assessments when due, then Lender
may pay them. Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph C shall
become additional debt of Borrow'er sacured by the Security Instrument. Uniess
Berrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear
interest from the date of disbursement at-the Note rate and shall be payable,
with interest, upon notice from Lender to Sorrower requesting payment.

FHA PUD Rider VMP582U (0806)

VMP® Page 3
Weltars Kluwar Financis! Servizes » 2003 Initials™ /£ />

Original

I T B T AT ETPU . [ TP TP - T UL NP0 L0 S WO NN




0915504232 Page: 14 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrow er accepts and agrees to the terms and provisions contained
in this PUD Rider(,

] / /7
7 /0 SAA L& /@ { (Seal)

e {Seal)

Marsha Zolari -Borrower -Borrower
(Seal) - (Seal)

-Borrow er -Borrower

(Seal) (Seal)

-Botrower -Borrower

(Seal) / (Seal)

-Borrow c.r ' -Borrow ar

FHA PUD Rider YMP589U (0806)
VMP® Tage 3 of 3

Wolters Kluwer Financial Services @ 2008 Initigles




